GROOM

THOMAS, WADE
WILLIAMS, JOHN
JOLLY, ELBERT
JACKSON, B J
WARREN, A E
LATIMER, CHARLIE
REECE, NATTIE
MAJOR, WALTER
HOPK NS, ALFRED
PREWITT, JEFF
HOWARD, THOMAS
COOPER, RUFUS
MORGAN, JOHN D
HENDRICKS, EDWIN
HOBSON, W W
ASHMORE, WiLL 1AM
COATNEY, V L

McK INNEY, ARCH
SHELTON, W A
ZACHARY, WILLIE
ROSSER, JAMES H
SHIVERS, E L
COOK, W L
WALLER, THOMAS J
WILLIAMS, [RVING WILSON
DICKEY, W D
ARTHUR, A C
JACKSON, MINNIE?
TRANSEAN, WALTER S
WOLF, ANDREW
MOSES, H J
BLACKWELL, S B
RANDEL, J R
RANDLE, HENRY
SKAL ICKY, JOSEPH
GALLANT, J C
CHRi{STOPHER, W W
WHITMORE, JAMES H
BEARD, ED

BEARD, W L
GIBSON, G W
WELLS, J O
BEARD, W L
RITCHIE, W P
RIGGS, A F
GARDNER, G L
SULLIVAN, J C
ELLIS, B M
RUSSELL, WILL
SPILLERS, JOHN
SMITH, W H

STANF IELD, BEN
KENNEDY, J B
MATCHETT, COLBERT
LACY, IVEN
SMITH, C J

BRIDE

SHERMAN,,
SHERMAN,
SHERMAN,
SHERMAN,
SHERMAN,,
SHERMAN,
SHERMAN,,
SHERMAN,
SHERMAN,
SHERMAN,
SHERMAN,
SHERMAN,
SHERMAN,
SHERROD,
SHIELDS,
SHIELDS,

| SABELLA
| SABELLA
[ ZA
JESSIE
JOANA
LIBBIE
L1ELIE
LOU
MOTRILLA
SALLIE
SARAH
SEALY
SHERMIE
MAY
SALLIE
VADIE

SHIEFLET T3 LiZZIE

SHIFFORD, JOSEPHINE

SHIFLETT,
SHIPLETT,
SHIPWITH,
SHIVERS,
SHIVERS,
SHIVERS,
SHIVERS,
SHIVERS?,

WILLIE
ANNA MAE
INEZ
ANNIE E
EDDIE
MARY
MINNIE
GE

SHOEMAKER, J A

SHOERS?,
SHOFNER,

ELIZA
PEARL M

SHORES, MATTIE
SHOW, LULA

SHUDER?,

KATIE

SHUFFER, HENRIETTA
SHUFFER, PEARLIE
SHUPAK, ANNA
SHUPTRINE, CARRIE
SHUPTRINE, JENNIE
SHUPTRINE, MAGGIE
SIDES, CARRIE
SIDES, E E

SIDES, H F

SIDES, MARY A
SIDES, RACHAEL S
SIGFIELD, | H
SIGFORD, CELIA E
SIKES, R A

SILAS, ALMA K
SILAS, FANNIE
SIMEON, MILLIE
SIMMONS, ALICE Mrs
SIMMONS, ANNIE

SIMMONS,
SIMMONS,
SIMMONS,
SIMMONS,
SIMMONS,

CORA
DAI[SY
DELCENIA
ELLA
ICY MAE
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DATE

20
26
27
22
29

25
13
19
26

12
31
10
30
28
28

23
26

26
18
26
30
19
23
17
24
25
1

18
19

17

13

14
16
22
30
15
25
30

18
29
24

14
18

JAN
MAR
MAY
SEP
MAR
JUN
MAR
APR
JAN
DEC
APR
MAY

DEC
DEC
JAN
AUG
oCT
AUG
JUL
DEC
oCT
DEC
DEC
NOV
DEC
MAY
JAN
MAY
MAR
JAN
MAR
DEC
JAN
APR
NOV
DEC

JAN
SEP
APR
JAN
AUG
FEB
JUL
NOV
SEP
APR
MAR
JAN
APR
NOV
JUN
JUL

APR

1896
1899
1915
1898
1888
1914
1894
1911

1913
1889
1905
1915
19098
1909
1805
1910
1810
1899

1901

1913
1814
1890
1907

1901

1811

1900
1890
1896
1803
1892
1803
1908
1803
1895
1911

1911

1907
1811

1912
1914

1897
1887
1885
1905
1885
1884
1830
1901
1807
1914
1913
1907
1800
1913
1903
1911

BK-PG

4-149
5-194
12-108
5-100
2-99
11-453
3-311
10-213
11-200
2=255
8-6
12-100
9-284
9-336
8-98
9-358
10-60
5-253
6-164
11-288
12=51
2-333
8-428
6-247
10-319
6-36
2-301
4-151
7-87
3-60nr
7-41
95-38
T=172
4-14nr
10-216
10-306
8-417nr
10-291
11-1
10-280
4-306nr
1-417
1-261
7-405
1-256
1-197nr
2-331
6-129nr
8-302
11-397
11-244
8-408
5-360
11-289
7-137nr
10-211



GROOM

OWENS, G W
WILL1AMS, JAMES
BROADAS, HENRY
LACY, JIM
BREWTON, J T
DAVIS, WALTER
ROLLO, AUSTIN
ENGLISH, W R
CASSIDY, RiCHARD
HARRELSON, J A
BROWN, HENRY
ANDERSON, AMOS
FANE, [|SAAH
WHEELER, KIRK
RILEY, PETER
GILMORE, DON
HODGE, RICHARD
TUCKER, W G
HARRIS, FRANK
SHURPAK, FRANK F
SHIVERS, JOHN W
SHEPPARD, R A
CALHOUN, GLOVER
CALHOUN, FRANK
POLK, HUBBARD
FUTCH, KING DAVID
WILEY, HERMAN
HENDERSON, JOHN
SCOTT, SOLOMON
SHEFF IELD, FRANK
WILEY, HADIE
THOMAS, WASHINGTON
YARBROUGH, S M
SMITH, ARON
TILLIS, BEN
BERRY, JAMES
FRANKLIN, JAMES
SCOTT, NATHANIEL
MURCH I SON, WILLIAM M
HOWARD, DENNIS
HAMPTON, GEORGE
HICKS, JACK
BURTON, LEE W
WALLACE, JOHN
CHATMAN, JOE
GIPSON, DEE
McGRUDER, METFORD
HUNT, | P
ANDERSON, R E
THOMPSON, S M
DICKSON, BRENN
THOMPSON, E L
OVERSTREET, ALEX
LONG, JOHN C
JONES, SCHULTZ
McPHAILL, C R

BRIDE

SIMMONS, JENNIE
SIMMONS, KATIE
SIMMONS, LOU
SIMMONS, MALISSA
SIMMONS, MARY
SIMMONS, MARY JANE
SIMMONS, MAUD
SIMMONS, ROXIE
SIMMONS, SALLIE ROSINA
SIMMONS, WILLIE
SIMMS, AMANDA
SIMMS, EL1ZABETH
SIMON, CLARA
SIMON, MARY LOU
SIMON, SEBY

SIMON, SILVY
SIMONS, ANNA
SIMONS, BESSIE L
SIMPSON, ADA
SIMPSON, ADA HAILE
SIMPSON, ANNA MAY
SIMPSON, ANNIE
SIMPSON, DELLA
SIMPSON, DOLLIE
SIMPSON, ELLA
SIMPSON, EMMA
SIMPSON, HATTIE
SIMPSON, HENRIETTA
SIMPSON, HENRIETTA
SIMPSON, JOSEPHINE
SIMPSON, LELLA
SIMPSON, LEVISA
SIMPSON, M J
SIMPSON, MAGGIE
SIMPSON, MARIAH
SIMPSON, MARY
SIMPSON, MARY
SIMPSON, MARY
SIMPSON, MINIA
SIMPSON, PARILEE
SIMPSON, PEARL
SIMPSON, ROSINA
SIMPSON, SARAH
SIMPSON, SUSAN
SIMPSON, TYER
SIMPSON, WILLIE
SIMPSON, WILLIE
SIMS, AMANDA

SIMS, ANNE MAY
SIMS, BIRDIE

SIMS, DOCIA

SIMS, DOCIA

SIMS, DORA

SIMS, EFFIE

SIMS, ETHEL

SIMS, EULA
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DATE

11
17
13
13

27

FEB
FEB
DEC
NOV
FEB
DEC
MAR
SEP
APR
JAN
NOV
JUN
SEP
DEC
SEP
NOV

MAY
DEC

DEC
DEC
DEC
DEC
JUL
DEC
JAN
DEC

MAY
FEB
FEB
DEC
NOV
NOV
DEC
JAN
AUG
SEP
DEC
DEC
FEB
JAN
NOV
JAN

SEP
FEB
SEP
oCT

JAN
JUN
APR
DEC

1809
1898
1896
1891
1895
1915
1802
1901
1896
1888
1894
1894
1901
1909
1809
1912
1903
1911
1838
1904
1897
1885
1808
1888
1899
1889
1809
1896
1895
1907
1801
1888
1800
1891
1894
1898
1885
1891
1810
1895
1814
1911
1830
1899
1884
1912
1816
1915
1803
1909
1885
1885
1817
1913
1816
1908

BK-PG

9-186
5-27nr
4-248
3-8
4-26
12-190nr
6-300
6-178
4-184
2-74
3-364
3-329
6-187
9-335
9-271
11-144
7-148
10-302
5-54
7-372
4-362
1-298
9-341
2-158
5-290
2-209
9-341
4-149
3-400un
8-387
6-130nr
2-86
5-320
3-20
3-372
5-125
4-131
2-394
10-52
4-78
12-47
10-331
2-281
5-164
1-183
10-351
12-307
12-148
7-50
9-271
1-270nr
1-271
12-391
11-2T1
12-256
9-333






